COMMISSION

September 14, 2022 Enforcement File: 2022-0113

Coastal GasLink Pipeline Ltd.
450-1 Street S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 5H1

Attention: Mr. Wyman,

RE: Warning: Use Crown Land Without Authority

Dear Mr. Wyman,

On August 4, 2022, a Compliance and Enforcement Officer with the BC Oil and Gas
Commission (Commission) and an operator with Coastal GasLink Pipeline Ltd. (CGL)
conducted a joint inspection of Section 3. Where KP 208+600, Road 19A, RE 220.0.PTN.A
connects with the right of way, sand was being stored and trucked at approximately KM 0.5.
Geospatial data indicated this sand storage location was not on permitted ground. It was also
observed that the area around the sand pile had been disturbed by machinery and a soil pile
pushed up.

During the same inspection at KP 201+250, Shoofly18, RE250.1 sand was piled along the edge
of the right of way, with trucks hauling sand to and from the pile with an excavator loading
trucks. Geospatial data indicated this was not on permitted ground

CGL confirmed portions of both locations where the sand piles were located were on non-
permitted ground. This is not the first time this non-compliance has been identified to CGL.

Given the circumstances, CGL is hereby warned for the following:

CGL, at or near Bear Lake in the Province of B.C. on or about August 4, 2022, did use crown
land without authority contrary to section 60(b) of the Land Act.

If CGL has any questions, please contact the Commission.
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Sincerely,

<original signed by>

Manager, Enforcement
British Columbia 0il and Gas Commission




